PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3374295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TO CORRECT ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 031040 Frame 0919. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIPP K. DYE	08/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERFORMANCE SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	5 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 3A
City:	NATICK
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13065850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)890-1150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7818905678

Email: jcecchini@iandiorio.com

Correspondent Name: IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 255 BEAR HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORTHO-115J
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY J. COLEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Roy J. Coleman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment Cover Sheet-marked-up#page1.tif

source=Notice of Recordation-marked-up#page1.tif

source=Assignment (notarized)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035797 FRAME: 0675

503327677

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ectronic Version v1.1 ylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	08/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Performance Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	5 Commonwealth Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 2A SULTE 3A
City:	Natick
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13065850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7818901150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7818905678

Email: jcecchini@iandiorio.com

Correspondent Name: landiorio Teska & Coleman, LLP

Address Line 1: 255 Bear Hill Road

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORTHO-115J	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roy J. Coleman	
Signature:	/Roy J. Coleman/	
Date:	08/20/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (notarized)#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 035797 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Kipp K. Dye, residing at 12 Rockwood Road, Natick, MA 01760, (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Performance Solutions, LLC, a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 5 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 2A, Natick, MA 01760, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/065,850, filed March 31, 2011, entitled

THERAPEUTIC, FITNESS, AND SPORTS ENHANCEMENT DEVICE

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal	at N Naticle
this My 14th day of My August, 2013.	(city, town)
3.20.00	1/1/
	N dy Kdy
	Kipp K. Dye

Commonwealth of Massachusetts}
County of Ni Middlesex

Before me this / \(\forall \) | \(\f

[Notary's seal here]

RECORDED: 05/29/2015

ORTHO-115J RJC/jmc SARAH E. DULO AND Notary Provide Commonwealth of Annual Commission Explains June 13, 2019

PATENT REEL: 035797 FRAME: 0677

Notary Public Saran E. Dulons My commission expires: 6/13/2019